FORM PTO-1595	06-03-1998	U.S. DIE ARTHUR OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	1 (84:8) (18; 88)() 88(() 188:8 (18:6 8(() 18:8)) 18:8 (8)	Patent and Trademark Office
	: 1981st 1191; Matti Matti 19316 11416 9111 15911 19412 161	1998 THOU
	100726779	HIN MAY
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks. Please re-	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
George BAKIS		
		Shell Oil Company
		P. O. Box 2463
		900 Louisiana
		Houston, Texas 77252-2463
Additional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		·
Assignment	☐ Merger	
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other	and of the state o	
	1006	
Execution Date: March 13,		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes I No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the ex	xecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).
08/795,010		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Additional numbers attached	i? Yes X No
	Auditohal flumocia auacho	1. 6 16 64 10
5. Name and address of party to who	m.correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be ma	iled:	
•• Madd TI Walana		
Name: Todd F. Volyn		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Shell Oil Company		
Intellectual Property		Enclosed
P.O. Box 2463		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
900 Louisiana	•	8. Deposit account number:
Houston, Texas 77252-2	2463	
Houston, Texas 77252-2	2463	19-1800
Houston, Texas 77252-1	08795010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/03/1998 DCOATES 00000041 191800	08795010	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
6/03/1998 DCBATES 00000041 191800 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	08795010 DO NOT USE TE	19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE
6/03/1998 DCBATES 00000041 191800 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature.	08795010 DO NOT USE TE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/03/1998 DEBATES 00000041 191800 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b	08795010 DO NOT USE TE	19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. Todd F. Volyn	DO NOT USE TE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/28/98
5/03/1998 DEBATES 00000041 191800 FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	DO NOT USE THE elief, the foregoing information is	19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/28/98
FC:581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document. Todd F. Volyn	DO NOT USE TE	19-1800 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE True and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 4/28/98

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington D.C. 20231 on REEL: 9201 FRAME: 0485

Serial No: 08/795,010 File Date: February 5, 1997 l of l TH0744 (US) TFV:SWT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George Bakis have made a certain improvement in Papermachine Clothing of Aliphatic Polyketones for which application papers for United States Patent thereon, identified as TH0744 (US), have been executed by me, and,

WHEREAS, SHELL OIL COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, has equitable rights in and to this invention pursuant to an agreement between my employer, Albany International, Inc. and Shell Chemical Company dated February 20, 1992 and referred to as agreement 8255 and desires to confirm such rights and to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said SHELL OIL COMPANY, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all other countries throughout the world; including without limitation those in and to the above-named application and any continuation, substitute or division application thereof and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States and any reissue of any such patent, and those in and to any application or patent or utility model in any and all such other countries of the world, and further including the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world in the name of SHELL OIL COMPANY or whomsoever that company may nominate, and to claim the priority of the above-named United States application under the International Convention of Paris of 1883.

With respect to any country where for the filing of such an application and/or the transfer of priority rights a separate deed of sale, assignment or transfer is required, I will undertake at the request of SHELL OIL COMPANY to execute such separate deed to SHELL OIL COMPANY or to whomsoever that company may nominate.

And I hereby agree that I will upon request execute any instrument which SHELL OIL COMPANY desires to carry this assignment in effect, and perfect the title transferred hereby, or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign application on this invention.

And the Commissioner of Patents of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application and on any continuation, substitute or division thereof to SHELL OIL COMPANY.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here	unto subscribed my name this 1.5th day of Magaacheesetla
Witnesses: Howa & Hangax Low & Last.	George Bakis

R: \LEGAL\TFV\TH0744B.ASG

RECORDED: 05/01/1998